CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
RFP 2024000147

DESIGN GENERATOR INSTALLATIONS

SHORTLISTING

Catl Cat ll Cat lll Cat IV CatV Cat VI Cat VIl Cat VIl Cat IX Cat X TOTAL

Wt.|8 Wt.|9 Wt.|15 Wt.|10 Wt.|15 Wit.|120 Wit.|20 Wi.[1 Wt |1 Wt |1 100.0

Score| Total [Score| Total [Score| Total [Score| Total |Score| Total |[Score| Total |Score| Total |Score| Total |Score| Total |Score| Total 500.0

Ayres Associates 36| 288[28| 252| 3 450| 3.2 | 32.0{28| 420/24| 480|27] 540[ 5 5.0] 3 3.0 3 3.0 286.0
BCER Engineering 3.9 31.2] 3.8 34.2|44| 66.0] 4.1 410/ 43| 645/ 34| 68.0[36]| 720| 5 5.0 4 4.0 1.7 1.7 387.6
Johnson Engineering 4.3 3441 47| 423|143 645/42| 420[ 36 54.0[ 45| 90.0] 4.7 94.0] 0 0.0] 5 5.0{ 3.3 3.3 429.5

**Denotes Minority Business (Consultant and/or Subconsultant)

Categories (Value):
I. Team Proposed (1 - 5)
1. Management Plan (1 - 5)
lll. Previous Experience of Proposed Team (1 - 5)
IV. Project Control (1 - 5)
V. Design Approach (1 -5)
VI. Recently Accomplished Similar Projects (1 - 5)
VIl. Experience & Capabilities (1 - 5)
VIII. Volume of Work (0 - 5)
IX. Location (1-5)
X. Litigation Involvement (1 - 5)

Total Possible Points: 500

MEMBER SIGNATURE:

MEMBER SIGNATURE:

MEMBER SIGNATURE:

Date:

J/eré'?ny Wilkerson, Project Coordinator — Community Services

/ bodles 2ol

len ,Emergency Management Specialist - Public Safety

Bradley

January 10, 2024



CATEGORY |

Ayres Associates
BCER Engineering
Johnson Engineering

CATEGORY I

Ayres Associates
BCER Engineering
Johnson Engineering

CATEGORY IlI

Ayres Associates
BCER Engineering
Johnson Engineering

CATEGORY IV

Ayres Associates
BCER Engineering
Johnson Engineering

CATEGORY V

Ayres Associates
BCER Engineering
Johnson Engineering

CATEGORY VI

Ayres Associates
BCER Engineering
Johnson Engineering

CATEGORY Vi
Ayres Associates
BCER Engineering
Johnson Engineering

CATEGORY VIii
Ayres Associates
BCER Engineering
Johnson Engineering

CATEGORY IX

CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RFP 2024000147

DESIGN GENERATOR INSTALLATIONS

Jenny Buccieri
3.7

4.8
4

3.3

4.5

4.6
4.4

4.8
4.5

3.5
4.8
3.3

2.7
4.7

SHORTLISTING

Jeremy Wilkerson

2.5
4.5

3.5
4.5

3.5
35

3.5

2.5
2.5
4.5

Bradley Geelen

w

[S,]

Committee Average

3.6
3.9
4.3

2.8
3.8
4.7

3.0
4.4
4.3

3.2
4.1
4.2

2.8
4.3
3.6

2.4
3.4
4.5

2.7
3.6
4.7

5.0
5.0
0.0



Ayres Associates 3 3

BCER Engineering 4 4

Johnson Engineering 5 5

CATEGORY X

Ayres Associates 3 3

BCER Engineering 1 1.2

Johnson Engineering 3 3
** Note: Category VIII - by Putghasing

Jenny Buccieri /_,_ M\

4 _
Jeremy Wilkerson A /

Bradley Geelen W/M, &%Q@Q/*\
J

3.0
4.0
5.0

3.0
1.7
33



FIRMS SUBMITTING PROPOSALS FOR RFP 2024000147
DESIGN GENERATOR INSTALLATIONS

Andrew Wilkinson, Director of MEP Services
Ayres Associates, Inc.

8875 Hidden River Parkway

Suite 200

Tampa, FL 33637-1035

Phone 813-514-0886 x 6
wilkinsona@ayresassociates.com

Robert Mike Cordero, PE, Managing Principal, Sr. Elec. Eng.
BCER Engineering, Inc.

12450 Roosevelt Boulevard North

Suite 305

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Phone 727-685-0458

mcordero@bcer.com

Michael Dickey, PE, Chairman/Vice President
Johnson Engineering, Inc.

17833 Murdock Circle

Port Charlotte, FL 33948

Phone 941-766-6262
mdickey@johnsoneng.com

Professional Services Committee Members:
Jenny Buccieri, Project Manager — Energy Efficiency, Facilities
Jeremy Wilkerson, Project Coordinator — Community Services
Bradley Geelen, Emergency Management Specialist — Public Safety



