CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RFP 2024000147

DESIGN GENERATOR INSTALLATIONS SHORTLISTING

2921		Cat I	С	at II	С	at III	С	at IV	С	at V	C	at VI	Ca	at VII	Ca	t VIII	С	at IX	С	at X	TOTAL
	Wt.	8	Wt.	9	Wt.	15	Wt.	10	Wt.	15	Wt.	20	Wt.	20	Wt.	1	Wt	1	Wt	1	100.0
	Score	Total	Score	Total	Score	Total	Score	Total	Score	Total	Score	Total	Score	Total	Score	Total	Score	Total	Score	Total	500.0
Ayres Associates	3.6	28.8	2.8	25.2	3	45.0	3.2	32.0	2.8	42.0	2.4	48.0	2.7	54.0	5	5.0	3	3.0	3	3.0	286.0
BCER Engineering	3.9	31.2	3.8	34.2	4.4	66.0	4.1	41.0	4.3	64.5	3.4	68.0	3.6	72.0	5	5.0	4	4.0	1.7	1.7	387.6
Johnson Engineering	4.3	34.4	4.7	42.3	4.3	64.5	4.2	42.0	3.6	54.0	4.5	90.0	4.7	94.0	0	0.0	5	5.0	3.3	3.3	429.5

^{**}Denotes Minority Business (Consultant and/or Subconsultant)

Categories (Value):

I. Team Proposed (1 - 5)

II. Management Plan (1 - 5)

III. Previous Experience of Proposed Team (1 - 5)

IV. Project Control (1 - 5)

V. Design Approach (1 - 5)

VI. Recently Accomplished Similar Projects (1 - 5)

VII. Experience & Capabilities (1 - 5)

VIII. Volume of Work (0 - 5)

IX. Location (1-5)

X. Litigation Involvement (1 - 5)

Total Possible Points: 500

MEMBER SIGNATURE:

MEMBER SIGNATURE:

Jeremy Wilkerson, Project Coordinator - Community Services

Buccieri, Project Manager – Energy Efficiency, Facilities

MEMBER SIGNATURE:

Bradley Geelen , Emergency Management Specialist - Public Safety

Date:

January 10, 2024



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RFP 2024000147

DESIGN GENERATOR INSTALLATIONS SHORTLISTING

	Jenny Buccieri	Jeremy Wilkerson	Bradley Geelen	Committee Average
CATEGORY I				
Ayres Associates	3.7	3	4	3.6
BCER Engineering	4.8	4	3	3.9
Johnson Engineering	4	5	4	4.3
CATEGORY II				
Ayres Associates	3.3	3	2	2.8
BCER Engineering	5	2.5	4	3.8
Johnson Engineering	4.5	4.5	5	4.7
CATEGORY III				
Ayres Associates	3	3	3	3.0
BCER Engineering	4.6	3.5	5	4.4
Johnson Engineering	4.4	4.5	4	4.3
CATEGORY IV				
Ayres Associates	3	3.5	3	3.2
BCER Engineering	4.8	3.5	4	4.1
Johnson Engineering	4.5	4	4	4.2
CATEGORY V				
Ayres Associates	3.5	3	2	2.8
BCER Engineering	4.8	4	4	4.3
Johnson Engineering	3.3	3.5	4	3.6
CATEGORY VI				
Ayres Associates	2.7	2.5	2	2.4
BCER Engineering	4.7	2.5	3	3.4
Johnson Engineering	4	4.5	5	4.5
CATEGORY VII				
Ayres Associates	3	3	2	2.7
BCER Engineering	4.8	3	3	3.6
Johnson Engineering	5	4	5	4.7
CATEGORY VIII				
Ayres Associates	5	5	5	5.0
BCER Engineering	5	5	5	5.0
Johnson Engineering	0	0	0	0.0

CATEGORY IX

Ayres Associates	3	3	3	3.0
BCER Engineering	4	4	4	4.0
Johnson Engineering	5	5	5	5.0
CATEGORY X				
Ayres Associates	3	3	3	3.0
BCER Engineering	1	1.2	3	1.7
Johnson Engineering	3	3	4	3.3

** Note: Category VIII - Scored by Purchasing

Jenny Buccieri

Jeremy Wilkerson

Bradley Geelen

Boally Dean

FIRMS SUBMITTING PROPOSALS FOR RFP 2024000147 DESIGN GENERATOR INSTALLATIONS

Andrew Wilkinson, Director of MEP Services Ayres Associates, Inc. 8875 Hidden River Parkway Suite 200 Tampa, FL 33637-1035 Phone 813-514-0886 x 6 wilkinsona@ayresassociates.com

Robert Mike Cordero, PE, Managing Principal, Sr. Elec. Eng. BCER Engineering, Inc. 12450 Roosevelt Boulevard North Suite 305 St. Petersburg, FL 33716 Phone 727-685-0458 mcordero@bcer.com

Michael Dickey, PE, Chairman/Vice President Johnson Engineering, Inc. 17833 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, FL 33948 Phone 941-766-6262 mdickey@johnsoneng.com

Professional Services Committee Members:

Jenny Buccieri, Project Manager – Energy Efficiency, Facilities Jeremy Wilkerson, Project Coordinator – Community Services Bradley Geelen, Emergency Management Specialist – Public Safety